

:ADDITIONAL ISSUES:

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the sale deed and agreement of sale executed by defendant No.2 and 5 in favour of defendant No.6 and defendant No.7 to 15 are not binding upon the share of the plaintiff ?

Sd/-

Date:19.06.2024.

Place:Bangarpet.

(Sukeeta S. Hadli)
I Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Bangarpet.